Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 11-30-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
REC	
10289	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE COURT OF	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name: Ford Motor Company
Pax Maguire Venkateswa Sankaran Jacob Mathews	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 7/22/04; 7/23/04; 7/22/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: City: Dearborn Street Address: City: Dearborn
3. Nature of conveyance:	CT
Assignment Merger	City: Dearborn
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/897845 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Anna M. Shih	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 W. Maple Rd., Ste. 350	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Birmingham	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 48009	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>248-988-8360</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>248-988-8363</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Ivallie
9. Signature:	November 19, 2004 Date
Anna M. Shih Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/29/2004 GTON11 00000065 10897845

01 FC:8021

40.00 UP

PATENT REEL: 016018 FRAME: 0166

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. **81102815** entitled: **CIRCUIT DISCONNECT ASSEMBLY** for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Pax Maguire Venkateswa Sankaran Jacob Mathews; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by full and exclusive described in the s of the United Stat herein:	my contractual obligation, I do right for the United States of a pecification executed by me or es therefor (and I hereby auth	employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as a the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent orize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date
Potonts and Tra	domorks to issue soid Letter	23/04), and I hereby request the Commissioner of s Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.
Executed by:	defilation to issue said Letter	s Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.
executed by.	7 6	NOAMATI IDE.
		SIGNATURE:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Pax Maguire 1516 Charlton Ann Arbor, MI 48 03 United States of America	Date: 7/22/2004
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Venkateswa Sankaran 29855 Fox Club Drive, Farmington Hills, MI 48331 United States of America	Trubalistrana Made: 7/23/2664
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Jacob Mathews 4738 Sherwood Circle Canton, MI 48188 United States of America	Date;

Carlos Hanze

REEL: 016018 FRAME: 0167

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

United States of America

RECORDED: 11/24/2004

Attorney Docket No. 81102815 entitled: CIRCUIT DISCONNECT ASSEMBLY for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Pax Maguire Venkateswa Sankaran Jacob Mathews: and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by a full and exclusive a described in the sp of the United State herein: Serial No. 10/893	my contractual obligation, I do sell, ight for the United States of Amer ecification executed by me on the stherefor (and I hereby authorize , Filing Date 7/23/0	oyment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the ica and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date)4), and I hereby request the Commissioner of tent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.	
SIGNATURE:			
Name:	Pax Maguire	Date:	
Home Address:	1516 Charlton		
	Ann Arbor, MI 48103		
Country:	United States of America		
Name:	Venkateswa Sankaran	Date:	
Home Address:	29855 Fox Club Drive,		
City, State, Zip:	Farmington Hills, MI 48331		
Name: Home Address; City, State, Zip:	Jacob Mathews 4738 Sherwood Circle Canton, MI 48188	Matters Date: July 22,04	

Carlos Hanze

Country:

PATENT REEL: 016018 FRAME: 0168